
 

Himachal Pradesh 

 Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby inv ited by the Executive 

Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharar i on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the follow ing w orks from the 

appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted w ith Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this off ice on or before 16/06/2023 at 

11.00 A M and w ill be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their author ized agent 

who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the off ice of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur  

Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable)  upto  3.00 PM on 15/06/2023. The notice inv iting tender ’s alongw ith schedule of  

quantity are on the Department w ebsite “www.hpiph.org” which can be dow n loaded. The Firm/Contractors w ho dow nloaded the 
tender form from the w ebsite shall deposit the cost of tender form alongw ith w ith other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover 

upto 5.00 PM on 15/06/2023. The rates in the tender form w ill be f illed in w ords and in f igures failing, w hich the tender w ill be 

rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certif icate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer  Jal 

Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Condit ional tenders or tender received w ithout earnest money w ill summar ily be rejected. The  

Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender w ithout assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be  kept 

open for 120 days. 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of w ork Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest 

money 

Time limit Cost 

of 

form 

1 Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division 

Tihra, in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Construction of  

w ire crates to protect the Percolation w ell of LWSS Dudal Sajao 

Piplu). “Under jal Jeevan Mission” 

478750/- 9580/- Three 

Months 

250/- 

2 Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division 
Tihra, in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Inter linking of old 

scheme at kangoo ka Gehra). Under JJM 

231384/- 4630/- Three 
months 

250/- 

3 Various Lift w ater supply schemes under Jal Jeevan Mission under  

JSV Section Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-  

Manufacturing and supplying of w heel valve chamber  of size 

450x450x600 mm). 

121122/- 2430/- Three 

months 

250/- 

4 Mult i villages Rural piped w ater supply scheme for Kamlah & Mandap 

Area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Construction of  

retaining w all for protection of Divisional store at Sidhpur in road side 

RD 30 to 40m). Job No.-3 

163321/- 3270/- Three 

months 

250/- 

5 FIS Chow ki in GP Chow ki in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) . 

(SH:- Construction of Head w eir at Bagaran Nallah). 

254771/- 5100/- Three 

months 

250/- 

6 Restoration of rain damages to f lood protection w ork under JSV Sub 

Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-  

Construction of w ire crates at Taw ari nallah for protection of cultivated 

land RD 750/0 to 15.00m) Job No. 1 

223732/- 4480/- Three 

months 

250/- 

7 Restoration of rain damages to f lood protection w ork under JSV Sub 
Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-  

Construction of w ire crates at Taw ari nallah for protection of cultivated 

land RD 750/15 to 32.50m) Job No. 2 

226021/- 5220/- Three 
months 

250/- 

8 Source strengthening of Tourkhola & Multivillages w ater supply  

scheme, LWSS to 8 Nos Panchayats of Tehsil Sandhole from natural 

calamaties on left bank of river Beas in Tehs il Dharampur Distt. 

Mandi) “Under JJM” (SH:-Construction of gabion structure on right 

bank of Hiyun Nallah at RD 0 to 40 m). 

485199/- 9710/- Three 

Months 

250/- 

9 LWSS Rakoh Cholthara Aw ah Devi and Tihra Area 2nd stage Rosso in 

Tehs il Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Repair of 150 HP motor  

Marthon Make set No.2, Sr. No. 185126880001). 

147647/- 2960/- One 

Month 

250/- 

10 Source strengthening of JJM schemes in JS Sub Division Dharampur  

in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Clearance of w ater 

conveyance channel for protection of various assets of Jal Shakti 
Vibhag from RD 220 to 260 m) Job No.-1) 

240514/- 4810/- One 

month 

250/- 

11 Source strengthening of JJM schemes in JS Sub Division Dharampur  

in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Clearance of w ater 

conveyance channel for protection of various assets of Jal Shakti 

Vibhag from RD 220 to 260 m) Job No.-2) 

240514/- 4810/- One 

month 

250/- 

12 Providing LWSS to PC habitation of Kot Dhaw ali and Bahr i rathoun, 

Chakyana in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) “Under Jal Jeevan 

Mission”. (SH:- Construction of retaining w all for protection of storage 

tank at Rathoan). 

377052/- 7550/- Three 

Months 

250/- 

13 Mult i villages rural piped w ater supply scheme for Kamlah and 

Mandap Area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-  

Construction of retaining w all for protection of storage tank at CV  

Sundal) “under JJM” 

120461/- 2410/- Three 

Months 

250/- 

14 Mult i villages rural piped w ater supply scheme for Kamlah and 

Mandap Area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-  

222462/- 4450/- Three 

months 

250/- 



Construction of retaining w all for protection of storage tank at SV  

Jajar) “under JJM” 

15 LIS Seoh in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing, f ixing 
and testing of copper cable of various dia). 

195057/- 3910/- One 
month 

250/- 

16 A/R & M/O various hand pumps under JSV section Sidhpur in JSV sub 

Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-  

Repair of 10 Nos hand pumps). 

100590/- 2020/- Three 

months 

250/- 

17 Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division 

Tihra, in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Fabrication of  

Bypass arrangement at khouda tank & shifting of gravity  main Sadhoti 

to Dhagw ani 200 mm dia). “Under jal Jeevan Mission” 

348234/- 6970/- Three 

months 

250/- 

18 A/R & M/) LWSS Rakoh Cholthara Aw ah Devi and Tihra Area 2nd 

stage Rosso in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Repair of  

20 HP motor kirloskar make 2935 RPM Sr. No. NAA18 set No. 2 and 

repair of starter 100 HP set No.2). 

476912/- 9540/- Three 

months 

250/- 

19 A/R & M/O var ious hand pumps under JSV Sub Div ision Tihra in 

Tehs il Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Repair of 13 Nos hand 

pumps & f lushing of 2 Nos hand pumps). 

156913/- 2140/- Three 

months 

250/- 

20 Mult i villages Rural piped w ater supply scheme for Kamlah and 

Mandap area for Block Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-  

Construction of RCC storage tank 20000 Ltrs. Capacity at CV  
Dramman (Dadal). “Under JJM” 

283566/- 5680/- Three 

months 

250/- 

21 Mult i villages Rural piped w ater supply scheme for Kamlah and 

Mandap area in Block Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing 

Anti erosion measure to protect pump house and sump w ell of LWSS 

Brang 2nd stage Galoo) “Under JJM” 

240888/- 4820/- Three 

months 

250/- 

22 Mult i villages Rural piped w ater supply scheme for Kamlah and 

Mandap area in Block Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing 

Anti erosion measure to protect storage tank of 50 KL at Upper Brang)  

“Under JJM” 

293789/- 5880/- Three 

months 

250/- 

23 Mult i villages Rural piped w ater supply scheme for Kamlah and 

Mandap area in Block Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-  

Construction of RCC storage Tank 20000 Ltrs capacity at CV Sundal)  

286129/- 5730/- Three 

months 

250/- 

24 Providing irrigation facility under HP SHIVA PRF Project in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP)  (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of  

GMS pipe of 150 mm dia near pump house of LIS Kalsw ai). 

178245/- 3570/- Three 

months 

250/- 

25 Construction w ork at Ashaouri Mata Mandir at gadidhar  Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP Sanction order No. 4-79/2018-TSM-

Janjehli- III-12079 (SH:- Construction of retaining w all and providing & 
f ixing tiles in temple premises) Under JJM 

495225/- 9910/- One 

month 

250/- 

26 Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division 

Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH: C/O thrust blocks to 

protect the rising main booster stage 200 mm dia from percolation w ell 

to clear w ater tank) Under Jal Jeevan Mission 

290720/- 5820/- One 

month 

250/- 

27 Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various LWSS under IPH Sub Division 

Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of  

retaining w all to protect storage tank of 200 kL at Dhanrashi).  Under  

Jal Jeevan Mission 

214643/- 4300/- Three 

months 

250/- 

 Terms and Conditions: 

1. The application for issue of tender form w ill be received upto 15/06/2023 alongwith cost of form and tender form w ill be issued till 5:00 
PM against application received till 15/06/2023 upto 3.00 PM.  

2. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.  
3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST with his application or obtaining the tender 

documents.  
4.  The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.  
5. If  16/06/2023 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next w orking day at 11.30 AM.  
6. The Income tax, GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time. 
7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if  any, w ill be published in the Website. 

          -Sd/- 
          Executive Engineer,  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 

 Bharari 

 NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-          2437-2487  Dated: - 06.06.2023 

Copy to the follow ing for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla. 
2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 
3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 
4. All the Executive Engineer w orking in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 
5. All the Assistant Engineers w orking under this Division. 

6. All the Contractors/Firm. 
7. Notice Board.        -Sd/- 

Executive Engineer,  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 

Bharari  


